ł

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jonathan E. Rathbone, Matthew R.J. Jackson, Ujjaini Mitra-Shah, Thomas C. Stoneberg	Name: Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company
-	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 410 North Michigan Avenue
Execution Date(s) 7/13/06, 7/25/06, 8/20/06, 9/1/06	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: <u>60611</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/247,179	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
δ. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>Jack D. Nimz</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1132 W. Blackhawk Street	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip:60622	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>312-794-6000</u>	· · · · ·
Fax Number: <u>312-794-6160</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 233270
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Repecca A. Aumann
9. Signature: Bebeara a. Armoon September 6, 2006	
Signature Date	
Rebecca A. Aumann (55,930)	Total number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Jonathan E. Rathbone, Matthew R.J. Jackson</u>, <u>Ujjaini Mitra-Shah, and Thomas C. Stoneberg</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention known as Docket No. <u>TWIN2DES01</u> and entitled: <u>Product Dispenser</u>, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on <u>June 5, 2006</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. <u>29/247,179</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principle office and place of business at <u>410 N. Michigan Avenuc, Chicago, Illinois</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

<u>Signature</u>

Name: Jonathan E. Rathbone

Date Sismed

Name. Jonanas-E. Kauloone

Address: <u>11 Harwin Close, Aldersley</u> <u>WV6 9LF, Wolverhampton, England</u>

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

<u>Signature</u>

Cepnices

Date Signed

08120106

2006-Sep-06 08:00 AM

<u>Signature</u>

Date Signed

07 13 06.

Name: Matthew R. J. Jackson

Address:	451 W. Wrightwood Ave.
	Chicago, IL 60614

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature HK--k-<u>م</u> د

Date Signed

7/13/06

3

Signature

rall Name: Ujjaini Mitra-Shah

Address: 918 W. Fletcher St. #3C Chicago, IL 60657

Date Signed

7-25-06

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

7/25/06

Signature Signature

Name: Thomas C. Stoneberg

Address: 1074 Providence Lane Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

Date Signed 09/01/06

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature Find

Date Signed

9-1-06

RECORDED: 09/06/2006